



2026:CGHC:21634

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet  
**W.P.(S) No. 1989 of 2022**

Dr. (smt.) Nagina Tandon **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/1991/2022

20.04.2022	<p>Dr. (Ms.) Veena Nair, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Sandeep Duby, Addl. Advt. General for the State/Respondents No.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondent No.8 only on payment of P.F., as per rules.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.01/2022, an application for grant of interim relief.</p> <p>Ms. Nair does not want to press the said application.</p> <p>The said application is accordingly rejected as not pressed and disposed of.</p> <p>Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on admission along with WPS/1991/2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>