



2026:CGHC:21634

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1989 of 2022

Dr. (smt.) Nagina Tandon **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh
alongwith
WPS/1991/2022

16.07.2024	Mr. K. R. Nair, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. G. A. for the respondent/State. Heard. As a last indulgence, learned counsel for the respondent/State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply/return failing which their right to file reply may be closed thereafter, further two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List these cases immediately after six weeks. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge

\$. Bhilwar