



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1989 of 2022

DR. (SMT.) NAGINA TANDON *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/1991/2022

Order on Board

02/09/2024	Dr. Veena Nair, learned counsel for the petitioners. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G. A. for the State. Though on last date of hearing i.e. 16.07.2024, the State was granted 4 weeks' time to file reply failing which their right to file reply may be closed. However in the interest of justice, two more weeks' time is granted to file reply and one week thereafter to file rejoinder. If the reply is not filed within given time, the right to file reply may be closed by this Court. List this case in week commencing 30th September, 2024. Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE
Parul	