



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1989 of 2022

DR. (SMT.) NAGINA TANDON **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/1991/2022

Order Sheet

12/11/2024	Shri K.R. Nair, Advocate for the petitioners. Shri Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. G.A. for the State. Though this matter pertains to the year 2022, but till date, return/ reply has not been filed. The Principal Secretary, Health Department is directed to file his own affidavit as to why the OIC has not been appointed and reply has not been filed. Post this matter in the <u>next week</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge